
City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations againstthe Cityof Olympia, and that lam authorized to authenticate and certifyto said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that lam authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 8/30/2024 to s/s/2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND ISAMOUNT
FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND OO7 PARKING FUND
FND-o14
FND_026
FND-107
FND_142
FND_340
FND 401
FND_402
FND_403
FND_404
FND_461
FND_462
FND_464
FND_501
FND_502
FND_505

LEOFFI OPEB TRUST FUND
MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND
HUD FUND
HOME FUND
PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
DRINKING WATER UTILITY OPERATING
WASTEWATE R UT|LITY OPE RATING
WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
DRINKING WATE R CAPTTAL IMPROVEME NT
WASTEWATE R CAP TTAL IMP ROVE M E NT
STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPTTAL IMPF

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
EQUIPMENT RESERVE
WORKERS COMPENSATION

$302,034.87
$31,789.01

$1 ,500.00 t

$488.55
$17,270.39

$4,931.90,
$1 1,183.35
$80,303.90

$3,735.88
$27,252.61

$414.95
$880.20,

$1,736.49
$4,129.60'

$225,720.581
$1,408.42

$18,363.59
$70,175.18'

$1,775.00
$1.282.94Non-Departmenta l/PavrollAP Suopliers

Grand Total

,€/t)z.non

$806,377.41

9t11t2024
Prepared by

24/6"A //-U"z*

Date

09111124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

AumB*t d/^' 09111124

Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, dub and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period s/6/2024 to s/!2/2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND I - ] AMOUNT
FND-OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND-OO3 SPECIAL ACCTCONTROL FUND
FND-OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND-014 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND-026 MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND
FND_107 HUD FUND
FND-132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND-142 HOME FUND
FND_143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FND_317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND-318 HOME FUND CAPTTAL
F ND-320 TRANS PORTATION CAP ITAL IMPROVE ME NT FUND
FND-335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND-340 PARKS CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILTTY OPERATING
FND-402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OPE RATING
FND-403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND-404 STORMWATE R AND S URFAC E WATE R OP ERATING
FND-461 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_462 WASTEWATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_464 STORMWATERAND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF
FND-50 1 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND-502 EQUIPMENT RES ERVE
FND-505 WORKERS COMPE NSATION
FND-506 FACILITIES
FND_720 lmpact Fees - Olympia Schools

$762,401.O7 ,

$54,040.84
$18,316.95
$19,083.47
$20,380.07'

$148.89l
$1,576.00

$20,000.00
$1 15,457.00

$227.27
$12,924.69

$8,057.15
$15,446.43

$5,426.88
$19,418.70

$107,186.4'1
$6,872.66
$4,953.35,

$12,211.37
$103,250.00 l

$109,646.84
$1,058.78 r

$82,401.06
$48,598.24l
$39,462.21
$12,531 .00
$80,2s4.80

$2.305.257.98Non-Depa rtmental/ PayrollAP - Suppliers
Grand Total $3,986,590.11

/et//))Ln'crrC/*iA"rr-"n- 9t19t2024
Prepared by Date

z,tdL/d4,* 09r20124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

&Mtwfrd 09119124

Approved by/Finance Director Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjurythat the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered orthe labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period s/t3/2024 to 9/ls/2024

Total Approved for Payment

Fund Amount
FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND-OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_o14 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND_132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND_318 HOME FUND CAPITAL
F ND_320 TRANS PORTATION CA P ITA L IM P ROVE M E NT F U N D

FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILIIY OPERATING
F N D_402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND-403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_461 DRINKING WATER CAP]TAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_463 WASTE RESOURCES CAP]TAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF

FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND_506 FACILITIES
NON-D E PARTM E NTAL/PAYROLL A P-S U P P LIE RS

$316,385.05
$396.58

$11,126.25
$6,438.39

$10,308.00
$45,735.41

$7,095.44
$118,414.O4

$6,311.58
$57,087.52
$26,806.83
$90,986.43
$87,981.84

$4',15,923.87
$28,218.49

$939.18
$316.34
$982.55

$6,104.36
$55,887.05

$228.00
$48,471.28

$36.75
Grand Total $1,342,181.23

Dcn*tru 9t20t2024

Pre red by Date

2.66'L/-h* Sep 20, 2024
Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

2024&nwu Wwd

Approved by/Finance Director

Se 20
Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option forfullor partialfulfillment of a contractualobligation, and thatthe claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period s/20/2024 to 9/26/2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND L:lAMOUNT
FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_014 LEOFFI OPEB TRUST FUND
FND-143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FND_320 TRANSPO RTATI ON CAPITAL I M PROVEM ENT FUND

FND-335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILIry OPERATING
FND_402 WASTEWATER UTI LITY OPERATI NG
FND-403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_411 DRINKING WATER UTILITY DEBT
FND_461 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_462 WASTEWATER CAPITAL I MPROVEMENT
FND-463 WASTE RESOURCES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF
FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RESERVE
FND-505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND_506 FACILITIES
Non-Departmental / Payroll AP - Suppliers

$300,697.94
$556.08

$757,668.74
$40,160.10
$71,055.00

$461.1 0

$1,145.21
$343,261 .16
$253,244.39

$1,461 ,958.44
$2,782.17

$17,980.15
$547,150.62

$2,705.00
$315.84
$498.80

$1 1 ,799.15
$10,210.82
$45,579.08
$34,638.41
$12,593.51

$1,012,778.80
Grand Total $4,929,240.51

,&/anurt Cl*iA"rr-.n- 9t27 t2024

Prepared by: Date

P"6t,i /y'"i4@ 09t27t24

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

&lavkwilt 09127124

Approved by/Finance Director Date



City of OlymPia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjurythat the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certifyto said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 9/27/2024 to to/3/2024

Total Approved for Payment

Fund Amount
FND-OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCTCONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_014 LEOFF1 OPEB TRUST FUND
FND-132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND_143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FND_317 CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
F ND_320 TRANS PORTATION CA P ITAL IM P ROVEM E NT F U N D

FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILITY OPERATING
F N D_402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND-404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_41 1 DRINKING WATER UTILITY DEBT
FND_461 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CAP ITAL IMPROVEME NT
FND-464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF

FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RES ERVE
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND-506 FACILTTIES
FND_630 CUSTODTAL
NON-D E PARTME NTAL/PAYROLL AP - S UPP LIERS

$278,355.23
$36,248.50
$19,912.47
$39,194.60
$72,086.30

$162,870.67
$85,176.00
$25,576.23
$10,288.78

$971,126.84
$1,324.18

$850.62
$2,850.86

$182,318.24
$20,827.47
$16,964.10

$3,157.57
$3,986.05

$122,401.48
$1,892.50
$4,672.15

$13,570.03
$458 .817.66

Grand Total $2,534,468.53

10t412024

by: Date

Pa/6"L f{u4da* Oct 7, 2024
Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment'

2024&nrvu karo(

Approved bylFinance Director

Oct 7
Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered orthe labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuantto a

contract or is available as an option forfull or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and thatthe claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period LO/412024 to L0/t0/2024

Total Approved for Payment

Fund 1- i Amount
FND-OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND-OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND

FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND-014 LEOFFI OPEB TRUST FUND

FND-025 WASH CENTER MAINTEMNCE
FND_132 LODGING TAX FUND

FND_142 HOME FUND
FND-143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FND-317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND-320 TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENI
FND_335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEME
FND-340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

FND-401 DRINKING WATER UTILITY OPERATING
FND_402 WASTEWATER UTI LITY OPERATI NG

FND-403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND-404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPEI
FND_411 DRINKING WATER UTILITY DEBT
FND_412 WASTEWATER UTILIry DEBT

FND-414 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER DEB-
FND-461 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FND_462 WASTEWATER CAPITAL I M PROVEM ENT

FND-501 EQUI PMENT RENTAL
FND-505 WORKERS COM PENSATION
FND_506 FACILITIES
Non-Departmental / Payroll AP - Suppliers

$259,059.16
$4,956.81

$32,656.61
$16,932.03
$2,870.00
$2,717.41
$5,000.00

$15,765.39
$116,154.00

$5,636.25
$1,164,420,67

$1,178.79
$215.61

$27,221.56
$18,609.21
$45,1 19.45
$20,093.94

$536,430.97
$392,479.58
$61,824.36

$343,742.50
$19,703.48
$40,998.02
$46,357.63
$31,843.32

$507,522.53
Grand Total $3,719,509.28

,&L)z'npp C/*ib"t -"n- 10t11t2024
Prepared by: Date

22.J64 ry'a4tu 10t11t24

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

10111124

Approved by/Finance Director Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period LO/tLl2024 to to/L7/2024

Total Approved for Payment

Fund L-lAmount
FND_OO1 GENERALFUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND-OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND-014 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND_132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND-143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FND_320 TRANS PORTATION CAP ITAL IM P ROVE ME t\

FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILITY OPERATING
F ND_402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OP
FND_461 DRINKING WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN-
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CAP ITAL IM P ROVEME NT
FND-463 WASTE RESOURCES CAPITAL IMPROVEM
FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPME NT RESERVE
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND-506 FACILITIES
NON-D E PARTME NTAL/PAAOLL AP-S UP P LIE RS

$388,665.18
$1',\4.27

$39,128.97
$7,182j4
$3,323.00

$719.45
$79,095.97

$116,163.75
$23,082.66

$4,102.48
$418,496.08

$18,256.03
$1,413,O95.74

$366,811.56
$67,659.89
$19,414.85
$40,141.08
$89,231.77

$564.62
$133,502.75

$52,697.74
$32,183.93

$466.788.93
Grand Total $3,78A,422.84

10t18t2024

P by: Date

P"U"Zfy'-U* Oct 21, 2024
Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

&awnwant OCt 21, 2024
Approved by/Finance Director Date



CITY OF OLYMPIA

,sltslzoz+

NET PAY: (SEtvtt tuOrurHtVi

P1g6:PE|rlSioN PAYi(MONTHLY)

TOTAL NET PAYI

iisif#i1,i*tii:iiiiiii l

Serni:monthly Payroll

Check Number:s:

Serni-monthly Payroll

Direct DeBosit:

Manual Payioll Checkj

NuinbErs:

Manual PayrollCheck
Nurnbers:

Mpnthly Fir"e P.ensibn

Check'Numbers:

Monthly Fire.PenSion

Ei.i'ect Ddposit:

TOTAL NET PAY;

Prepare

9.4540 to
..:.iir'li::

94sss'ii$l:i.,

94539 94539,

to.

t0

to'
r,'.':.t i.i: r..: .. r

i$,f,i"

E.,r=r"tt';+i'"-i'tttoffi'

8t22t2024.

Date

Debbie Heilman

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olirrhpia, Washingtoh, .herby cer:tifies'that the Payroll gross

earnings; behefits and LEOFF I pest-retirementinsurance,benefits fqrthe PAy cycle endIngl

bltslzozq have been examihed and are apploved as recommended for payment;

S'ep 9,2024

Sep 9,2024

Approved by/tina nce Dj[ector Date



CITY OF OLYMPIA

s/}'Ll?1024

NETPAY: ISEMl MoNTHtYI

riRE prrustoN PAY: iMoNTHLY)

TOTAL NET PAY:

.5emi:monthlY PaY.roll

cheik Numbers: 94556 to

Semi,monthly Payroll

Direct Deposit:

ManualPayrollCheck
Numbefs:

Manual Parlroll Check

Numbers:

Monthly Fire Pension

Check Numbers;

furon 6:e[4itlat"
/|,r r' : t i i. E{s-l.i Ji i''"1 I irc.t:r: fi. ?i.''.i il"i:,li! p F I}

-

ApProved bY/Finance Director'

t0

to

to

Montlriy Fire Pension

Dir.ect Seposit:

TOTAL NET PAY;

s/912024

Prepare Date

Debbie.Heilman Sep 9,2024
Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of'Olympia, Washington, herby certifles that the Payroll gross

earnings, benefits.and TEOFF I post-retiremeflt insurance benefits for the pay cycle ending:

Sl}LlilOZ4 hdve been'examined And are approved as recommended fol payment'

: r"... .:. ,r :. : ., . :

i1-:. ::tr:l .11 ::- . ..

Sep 9,2A24
Date



CITY OF OLYMPIA

slLslzoz4

NET PAYI (SEMIMONTHLYi

F|RE PTNSTON PAY: (MONTT-ILY)

TOTAL'NEI PAY;

Semi-mcinthly Payroll

Chgck Numbers;

Semi-monthly Payrcll
Eir.ect Deposit:

Manubl PayrollCheck
Numbers:

Manual iayrollChefk
Nu mbers:

Mqnlhly Fire Pension

Check Numbers:

94574 to

94573

e4s82

94573.:

to

to

to

Moirthly Fire Peniion
Direct Depodit:

TOTAL NET FAY:

Pafr'brb,FM+H 912012024

Piepired # Ddte'

DebbieHeilman Sep 73,2024
Reviewed hy.: Date

The Finance DirEctor: of the City pf Olympia, Washington; her:by certifies that th€ Payroll gross

earnings, benefits and LEQFF I postrrqtirement insurance benefiir fprthe pay cyple.ending:
glLSl2OZ4have been exaniined and are appr:oved as..recommended fbr piiyment.

Sep 23,2024.9ftaun war.l

Approved by/Finance DirEctor Date



NET PAY: (SEtvtt MONTHLYI

FIRE PEI{SION PAY: {MONTHLY)

.TOTAL 
NET PAY:

Semi.monthly Payroll

Check Numbers: €4!.81

Semi-monthly Payroll

Dirett Deposit:

ManualPayr:oll Check

NHmbers:

Manual Payroll Check

Numbers:

Monthly.Fire Pension

Check Numbbis:

CITY OF OLYMPIA

e13012024

to s459r"

ta

to

to

Monthly Fire Pension

Direct Deposit:

TOTAL NET PAY:

10t7t2024

Piepared Date

Debbie Heilman
07110124

Reuiewed'byr Date

The Finance Directoi of the City of Olyinpia, Washington, herby c€rtifies that thE Payroli gro-ss

earqings, benefits and LEOFF I post-retirement insqrance benefits'fo,r[hg pay cyqle ending:

gitPlZOZ4 havq been examine.d and ard approved as recommended for payment.

$hawn Ward
Approved by/Fina nce Directoi

litxil24
Date




